



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONTR No. 5 of 2025

OFFICE REFERENCE **versus** GAJENDRA SINGH AND ANOTHERS

Order Sheet

16/12/2025	This is an office reference. Heard Mr. Shashank Thakur, learned Dy. Advocate General appearing for the State. Vide order dated 26/11/2025 passed by this Court, notice were issued to the contemnors in the present case, however the notices were returned unserved. The notice report/ memo dated 13/12/2025 has been received from the Office of In-charge Nazarat Department, Civil Court, Simga under the Establishment of District Court Baloda Bazar (C.G.) wherein it has been mentioned that the contemnors themselves refused to take notice issued with respect to the present contempt petition.

In view of the above, let aailable warrant be issued against both the contemnors for a sum of Rs.5,000/- for their appearance before this Court on 28/01/2026.

The Director General of Police, Chhattisgarh is directed to execute the aboveailable warrant and make sure the appearance of the contemnors before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List this case on **28/01/2026**.

Registrar (Judicial) is directed to send a copy of this order to the DGP, Chhattisgarh for necessary information and compliance.

Sd/-

(Bibhu Datta Guru)
Judge

Sd/-

(Ramesh Sinha)
Chief Justice